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IN RE; PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  * BEFORE THE
E/S Gwynn Oak Avenue, 550’ S of the ¢/l

Dogwood Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue)

1* Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2% Council District

*  Case No. 00-423-SPH
Jeffrey K. Jordan

Petitioner *

% # * * #* * * % * * H

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Special Hearing filed by the owner of the subject property, Jeffrey K. Jordan, through his attorney,
Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquite. The Petitioner requests approval of an amendment to a previously
approved site plan and Order issued in Case No. 96-333-SPH on April 15, 1996, and approval of a
modified parking plan, pursuant to Section 409.12.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.). The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the plan
prepared by Matis Warfield, Inc., Consulting Engineers, dated August 15, 2000 and contained in
the case file.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Jeffrey Jordan,
property owner, his father, Earl B. Jordan, Joseph Larson of Spellman, Larson & Associates, who
prepared the original site plan attached to the Petition, and Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire, attorney
for the Petitioner. Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire, appeared on behalf of Mr. & Mrs. Robert J.
Kudikra, adjacent property owners.

The subject property is a triangular shaped parcel located on the east side of Gwynn
Oak Avenue, just south of its intersection with Dogwood Road in Woodlawn. The property
consists of a gross area of .48 acres, more or less, zoned B.L., and is the site of the business entity
known as Jordan Auto Service. The site is improved with a rectangular shaped, one-story masonry

. building of 1,651 sq.ft., which contains three service bays and a reception area. A two-story
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addition containing 1,061 sq.ft. in area has been added to the east side of the building. That
addition contains two service bays and garage space on the first floor, and office space on the
second floor. A one-story enclosed canopy has been added to the south side of the structure. This
area consists of 1,344 sq.ft. in area and contains five service bays. The balance of the site contains
areas for parking and storage as more particularly shown on the Matis Warfield, Inc. plan.

The zoning history of this property is of note. Originally, in prior Case No. 82-174-X,
special exception relief was granted to a prior owner to allow a service garage use on the property
on March 3, 1982. The Order issued in that case granted a special exception for that use, subject to
a number of conditions. The matter next came before the undersigned Zoning Commissioner in
Case No. 96-330-SPH. In that case, approval was granted to amend the previously approved site
plan to reflect certain improvements that had been made to the property. The third zoning case for
this property was Case No. 98-480-SPHA, which was heard by Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Timothy M. Kotroco, In that case, special hearing relief was requested to approve certain
amendments and modifications to the previously approved site plan. Deputy Commissioner
Kotroco denied those Petitions on September 10, 1998. The Petitioner now comes before me
seeking approval of a modified parking plan and an amendment to the Order issued in prior Case
No. 96-330-SPH.

At the hearing on the instant case, which was held on May 24, 2000, testimony was
received from Mr. Larson regarding the particulars of the site plan and the improvements that have
been made to the subject property. Mr. Latson’s testimony is fully set out in the record of this
case. Also testifying was Jeffrey K. Jordan, property owner and Proprietor of the service garage.
M. Jordan also described the improvements on the site and testified about the service garage
operation. He indicated that the business is almost exclusively an auto repair shop with engine and
transmission work. There is no body and/or fender work, or painting performed on the premiscs,

and no sales of vehicles. The business employs approximately 10 — 12 individuals and is open

from 8AM to 6PM, Monday through Friday, and one Saturday a month, from 8AM to 3PM.
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Following the testimony of these two witnesses, the hearing was adjourned in that it
became obvious that the site plan submitted might not accurately reflect conditions in the field.
The Petitioner was directed to revise the plan as required so that it accurately depicted existing
conditions on the site and any proposed improvements. Thereafter, the hearing would be
reconvened for further proceedings, if deemed necessary.

Under cover of letter dated September 8, 2000, Counsel for the Petitioner resubmitted
the site plan. That letter indicated that the revised plan reflects improvements to the site as they
presently exist. The plan also includes proposed revisions to the existing parking layout and
signage on the property, which when completed, would bring the property into compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. It was indicated within that letter that the proposed modifications to the parking area

and signage would be completed within sixty (60) days of an Order approving the instant Petition

and revised site plan.

Counsel for Mr. & Mrs. Kudikra responded to that letter on November 7, 2000. That
letter indicates that, provided all information shown on the revised plan met the applicable
provisions of the B.C.Z.R., Mr. & Mrs. Kudikra did not object to an Order approving the as-built
conditions without a further hearing. Counsel for these neighbors also requested that any Order
issued incorporate a condition prohibiting the loading or unloading of vehicles within the paved
portion of Gwynn Oak Avenue and that the parking of any commercial vehicles associated with
the service garage use be on-site, only.

A response to this letter was received from Petitioner’s Counsel on November 14, 2000.
That letter indicates that since on-site parking is already required under the zoning regulations,
such a condition as requested by Mr. & Mis. Kudikra would be superfluous. As to the loading and
unloading of vehicles, Counsel for the Petitioner indicated that employees load and unload
vehicles on-site. However, it was recognized that deliveries of vehicles by other towing services

may not be familiar with such a procedure and could not be reasonably expected to comply with

same.

b

™~




LA
gt

i

e
i

o
g
I,
s
,
;

i
i
L
-

A8
o

11l ~

£

|

ARy

Lastly, a Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment has been received from the
Zoning Review Division of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM).
That comment, dated August 14, 2000, requested certain information be added and clarified on the
site plan. Under cover letter of October 12, 2000, Counsel for the Petitioner indicated that the
requisite plans had been appropriately modified and completed as required by the Zoning Review
Division.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I find that it i3 not necessary to
reconvene the hearing. In lieu thereof, I shall enter an Order approving the special hearing relief
and the 7-page revised site plan prepared by Matis Warfield, Inc., dated September 7, 2000.
Moreover, as represented by Petitioner’s Counsel, I will require that the property owner make the
necessary revisions/modifications in the field to the areas of parking and signage to bring the site
into compliance with the approved site plan within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order.
Moreover, although T appreciate the redundant nature of this restriction, in view of the history of
this business, I will impose a condition that all vehicles associated with the business operation be
loaded and unloaded on the premises. This restriction shall recognize that there are visiting towing
companies who are not affiliated with this business and may therefore be unfamiliar with this
restriction and thus, not comply. The Petitioner shall make every effort to inform its clients of
same to insure that its regular clientele and customers appreciate and understand the nature of this
restriction. All vehicles towed to and from the site shall be loaded/unloaded on the premises, only,
and any vehicle driven to the site under its own power shall be stored/parked on-site, only.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _L z;,y of December, 2000 that the Petition for Special Hearing seeking approval of an
amendment to the previously approved site plan and Order issued in Case No. 96-333-SPH on
April 15, 1996, and approval of a modified parking plan, pursuant to Section 409.12.B of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), in accordance with the 7-page revised site plan
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prepared by Matis Warfield, Inc., dated September 7, 2000, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restrictions:

1) The relief granted herein is subject to the thirty (30) day appeal period., If
an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall
be rescinded.

2) Within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order, the Petitioner shall make
the necessary revisions/modifications in the field to the areas of parking
and signage to bring the site into compliance with the approved site plan.

3) All vehicles towed to and from the site shall be loaded/unloaded on the
premises, only, and any vehicle driven to the site under its own power
shall be stored/parked on-site, only.

4) Petitioner shall comply with all Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC)
comments, including, but not limited to, the Zoning Review Division of
the Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM), dated
August 14, 2000, and the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management (DEPRM), dated April 25, 2000, copies of which
are attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

27/% g,

./ CAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 13, 2000

Deborah C, Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Gwynn Oak Avenue, 550’ S of the ¢/l Dogwood Road
(1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue)
1* Election District — 2™ Council District
Jeffrey K. Jordan - Petitioner
Case No. 00-423-SPH

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter,
The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Jeffrey K. Jordan
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21207
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
Levin & Gann, 502 Washington Avenue, ™ Floor, Towson, Md. 21204
DEPRM; DPDM,; Pecple’s Counsel; Casei?/fe

% Census 2000
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo
in Baltimore County and which is described in

Pefltion for Spefial Hearing

to.the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __1725 Gwynn Oak Avenye

which is presently zoned __BL

ment Management. The undersi%ned, legal
the description and plat attached hereto and

owner(s) of the property situate .
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section §00.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
hether or not the Zoning Commissicner should approve  the amendment to a previously

County, to determine w

approved Site P1qn'approveq by Order dated April 15, 1996, Case No. 96-3330-SPH and
Y to approve a modified parking plan in accordance with Section 40%9.12.B of the BCZR.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed b‘y
I, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, adv

zoning regulations and res

Contract Purchaser/kessee:

the zoning regulations.
ertising, posting, etc. and further a

trictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuan

DNA
Name - Type or Print
DNA
Signaty
"DNA
Address Teisphona No.
DNA
City Stale Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner;

-

0
ali ad/Ba : Jkl

MYy 'ypﬂof 2 ﬂt, -
L prat) O Vot
N

Signature
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P
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Reviewed By

ree to and are to be bounded by the
t to the zoning law for Baltimore County. ,

I/We da solemnly declare and affirm, under the penallies of

rerAury. that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Jeffrey K. Jordan

Name - T;pe or Print

DNA
Name - Type of Print
DNA
Signature
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue. 265-6662
Address Telephona No. ¥
Baltimore Md 21207
City State ~Zip Code
Spelliman, Larson & Assoc.
Joseph L. Larson
Name g - 337 10t
105 W, Chesapeake Avenue . 823-3535 5ﬂ§¢
Address Telsphona No.
city State ~Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING Qidu_e" S ﬁ G
5//{ ' Date ‘7‘/"’ /C‘ o
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ROBERT E, SPELLMAN, PL.S,
JOSEPH L. LARSON
JO ANN W, ROGGE

SUITE 109 — JEFFERSON BUILDING
105 W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TEL (410! 823-3535
FAX {(410) 825-5215

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING NO. 1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE, 18T

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

~ Beginning for the same at a point on the east side of
Gwyhn Oak Avenuse, 70 feet wide,_éﬁ the distance of B50 feet
more or less, measured southerly along the east side of Gwynn
Oak Avenue from the center line of Dogwood Road and running
thence and binding on the east side of Gwynn Oak Road
southwesterly by a curve to the left with a radius of 600.00
feet the distance of 200.00 feet (the chord of thé arc bears
south 09 Degrees 40 Minutes 34 Seconds west 199,07 feet
thence leaving the east side of Gwynn Oak Avenue and runnhing
north 51 Degrees 51 Minutes 29 Seconds east 296.28 feet and
north 86 Degrees 12 Minutes 02 Seconds west 200.00 feet to

the place of beginning.

Containing 0.48 acres of land, more or less.

04/03/00

S
'Mﬁ’ﬂlkﬁ&“‘#



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANT PR,
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NOTICE OF ZONING
"HEARING

The Zoning Commissloner
of Baltimora County, by
authority of the Zening Act
and Regulations of Balti-
more County wili hold a
public hearing in Towson,
Maryland on the property
{dentitiad harein as follows:

Gasa; #00-423-5PH

1725 Gwynn Oak Avenus
E/5 Gwynn Dak Avenue, 550'
ot canteriine Dogwood Road
15t Fiactlon District

2nd Counciimanic District
Lagal Owner(s):

Jetfrey K. Jordan
. 8peslal Hearing: to ap-
prove an amendment to
zoning casa number 896-
330-5PH,
Hearing: Wadnesday, May
24, 2000 at 10:00 a.pm. In
Room 108, County Oiflce
Building, 111 West Chosa-
peake Avenua.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County
NOTES: (1) Hearings ara
HandIcapped Accassible; for
s?acial accommodations
Plpase Contact the Zonlng
Commissicnar's Offjics  at
(410} 887-43886,

{) For information con-
cerning the File andfor
Hearing, Contact the Zaning
Review Office at (410) 887-

3301, _
JT/5/633 May 8 C389717

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, s/ l 2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on 51 q ! , 2000
.. THE JEFFERSONIAN,

N Wbty ——
—WQH\IG
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* ROTICE DF Z{JNFNG HEARING

The Zoning Cormmissioner of Baltimore County, by authay-
ity of the Zoning Act and Reguiations ¢f Baltimore County
will hold a public hearng i Towson, Maryland on the prop-
erty Identified herajn as follows:

Case; #00-438-A

8603 Manorfiald Aoad -

E/S Manorfiefd Road, 135° +- N of centarline Manor Road

11th Election Distriet -- 6th Gounziimanic Distriet

Legal Ownar{s); Christing Carnahan

Varlance: to permit a shed in the front gnd side yards
- within 8 Inches of the side property ling and-16 feet from the
front property line in lley of the requirad raar yard and a 2.5
foot side yard sethack.

Hearlng: Wednasday, May 31, 2000 al 2:00 p.m. n Roam
407, Coindy Courts Building, 401 Boslay Avenug.

" LAWRENGCE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Cemmissianer fer Baltimore Caunty

NOTES: (1) Hearings' ars Handicappad Accessible; for spe- -
clal accommodations Plaase Gonfact the Zonng Commis- -

sloner's Office at (410) 887-4306

(&) For information concerning the Flle and/ar Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Office at {410} B87-3391,
JI/6/701 Mav 16 _ (3091769

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, 5! | & ! L2000
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemenl was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Ballimore County, Md., once in each of l successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 5 ! 16 / , 20000

Y sy

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE oFOSTING

RE: Case No.: @Oﬁ'{zﬁ §f%’

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

iadies and Gentlemen:

Pe;itionerfDeveloper: J&KDW} E 74’&
DLOOFYIN | ESf. — v LARSIN

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5/2/{;’/29 o

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at # /725 @WYN‘V 0/4’/& }{'VE

The sign(s) were posted on

5/1/00

( Month, Day, Year)

—

00-47% SPH
#1125 GWYNN OAK AVE.

)
tin  dsMle |

Sincerely,

GV st < /o

(Signature of Sign Pp/s@r and Date)’

PATRICK M. O'KEEFE
(Printed Name)
525 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21930
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-666:5366 ¢ cect- 4109058571
(Teiephorfe Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
1725 Gwynn Qak Avenue, E/S Gwynn Oak
Ave, 550' S of ¢/l Dogwood Rd

1st Election District, 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Jeffrey K. Jordan

* BEFORE THE
* ZONING COMMISSIONER

* FOR

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. (00-423-SPH
* * * * * # ¥ * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

?gm M A FZM/WLQ/ ot
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

M@S, %WQ&O

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
0Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE, OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 26™ day of April, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Deborah C. Dopkin, Esq., 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for

Petitioner(s).

Tze/wﬂ AL Awﬁwﬂ/c/ww“——uf

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Director's Office
County Office Building

Balt
altimore County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management ' 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

&

April 27, 2000
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-423-SPH

1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue

E/S Gwynn Oak Avenue, 550’ S of centerline Dogwood Road
1% Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Jeffrey K. Jordan

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to zoning case number 96-330-SPH.

HEARING: Wednesday, May 24, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

o v .

: '.‘_“""!' R Sy e
Arnold Jablon- ...~ jc{

Director

C: Deborah Dopkin, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Towson 21204
Jeffrey Jordan, 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue, Baltimore 21207
Spellman Larson & Associates, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MAY 9, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Recycled Paper



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 9, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Jeffrey K. Jordan 41-265-6662
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
Baitimore, MD 21207

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-423-SPH

1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue

E/S Gwynn Oak Avenue, 550’ S of centerline Dogwood Road
1% Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Jeffrey K. Jordan

Special Hearing to approve an amendment o zoning case number 96-330-SPH.

HEARING: Wednesday, May 24, 2000 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

ﬁ‘mﬂw g f’f‘ A'Ji-""‘““‘
%t’ it ...:_4_, u& : .'i:'r f'

Wrence R, Scl‘lnmi. 50(

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMEN'I!F PERMITS AND DEVELO&ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

The_Baltimore_County Zoning_Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property awners.relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by postmg a sign on the property (responsmihty of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general cu'culatlon in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. e

Zoning Review will ensure that the fegal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

or New e vertisi

Item Number or Case Number: 00 - 433 - SGP/J

Petitioner: J@Mﬂfu\ K. \JowJan T

Address or Locatlon ' 125 Gwynn Dale Lve
@M—.MUN d  zizoT

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: |

Name: Dame. s «ibove
Address:
Telephone Number: Ao~ LS oS P

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management ’ Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

May 19, 2000

Attorney Deborah C. Dopkin
409 Washington Avenue
Towson MD 21204

Dear Attorney Dopkin:
RE: Case Number 00-423-SPH , 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
502819 Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April
, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

Wl pded T

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:ggs

Enclosures

~ -
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T
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County ‘ 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department ‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

*
%\ﬂi}”

April 18, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: See Below

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF APRIL 17, 2000

L. ITEM NO.: 416,(;23} 424,

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code"”, 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYILOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887~-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

5 Prinfed with Soybean Ink
on Racycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley W§ RE CEN €0 WA O R 'Z{‘)ﬁ“
DATE: April 25, 2000

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item #423
Jordan Auto Service

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 17, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following commentis on the above-referenced zoning item:

X _ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Paul Dennis Date: April 20, 2000
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Baltimore County, Maryland
Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: John Sullivan, Jr. Planner II
Jeffrey Perlow, Planner I1
Zoning Review Division

RE: Jordan Auto Service
Case # 00-423-SPH
(1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue)

DATE: August 14, 2000

In response to the site plan accompanying a September 8, 2000 letter addressed to you
and carbon copied to the Dept. of Permits and Development Management from Deborah
Dopkin, esquire (regarding the above captioned hearing case), we felt it was appropriate
to provide the following comments:

1. Building Permit #326538 refers to enclosing an “existing canopy” on front of
garage. Provide permit # for this “existing canopy”.

2. Need verification of “enclosed canopy” (formally the “existing canopy™) not
being in the flood plain or information on “granted permission.”

3. Label front orientation of all buildings.
4, Label the “storage area” as being for undamaged/operable motor vehicles

only. If damaged/disabled vehicles are stored in the future, must provide 8’
high screening and durable/dustless surface,

W

Six parking spaces along Gwynn Oak Avenue are unacceptable (aisle width
for same is deficient).

6. Ingress and Egress to parking spaces in the bays is unacceptable (traffic
circulation through a storage area).

~

Two (2) parallel parking spaces along Gwynn Oak Avenue block gate access
to “storage area”,

BRIV



8. Number all 17 parking spaces (inside the bays and outside).
9. Label all employees parking spaces.

10. Contact Avery Harden, landscape architect for the Dept of Permits and
Development Management for any required landscaping,.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 1, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III )
Director, Office of Planning AR2 g

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 423

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer,
For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,

please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief: W

AFK/IL:MAC

A ‘\nocomment. doc
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration qonn o, Foreart

Parker F Williams
Administrator

Date: A4 .\7.02¢

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 423 > e
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection (o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.ind, us).

Yery truly yours,

74 e L

/¢ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chict
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

June 6, 2000 Fax: 410-887-3468

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Gwynn Oak Avenue, 550° S of the ¢/l Dogwood Road
(1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue)
1% Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Jeffrey K. Jordan — Petitioner
Case No. 00-423-SPH

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation this date, this letter is to confirm that a
decision in the above-captioned matter shall be held in abeyance until such time as a new site plan
has been prepared and submitted. If upon receipt of such revised plan it is determined that a
continued hearing is necessary, you will be notified accordingly.

In the meantime, should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours, ~

N

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: M, Jeffrey K. Jordan
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21207
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
5 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 113, Towson, Md. 21204
ase File

A pr th S tal ; .
9 o Roeyelon pa Tk Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba,.md.us
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. LAW OFTICES .

LEVIN & GANN ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)
[®)
HOWARD L, ALDERMAN, JR. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCU'\'U N e
halderman@ LevinGann.com NOTTINGHAM CENTRE, 8™ FLOOR
DIRECT DIAL 502 WASHINGTON AVENUE
H10-321-4640 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4525
410-321-0600

TELECOPIER 410-296-2801

November 7, 2000

‘The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt,
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
Case No, 00-423-SPH

Dear Mr, Schmidt:

[ have reviewed with my client a copy of the materials that Ms. Dopkin transmitted 1o you
under cover of her letter dated October 12, 2000. I have no knowledge of any zoning comments,
which Ms. Dopkin indicates were dated August 14, iOOO or any discussions that she had with any
representatives of Baltimore County,

However, the position of my client, Mr. Robert Kudirka, relative to the plans as submitted
and the relief requested is as follows:

1. Provided that you find that all information shown on the plans, including without
limitation the location and size of all signs and all improvements, meet the Ballimore County zoning
regulations, except as may have been modified previously by non-appealable zoning relief, the site
plan which purports to be a representation of "as-built" conditions, can be approved without a further
hearing,

2, I am enclosing with this letter a copy of a photograph taken by my client showing the
existing problem relative to traffic that exists with the operation at 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue.
Specifically, vehicles associated with that operation often park in front of the business location, load
and unload vehicles in the public street, thereby creating an undesirable traffic situation on this curved
portion of Gwynn Oak Avenue, Therefore, we would request that you condition any approval, said
condition prohibiting the loading and unloading of vehicles within the paved portion of Gwynn Oak
Avenue and that the parking of any commercial vehicles associated with 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
be required on-site.

My client has authorized me to indicate his concurrence, subject to the conditions and
qualifications stated herein, for the special hearing relief sought, with the express understanding that
any future modification of improvements on the subject property be subject to subsequent, public



LEVIN & GANN, P. A

November 7, 2000
Page 2

zoning hearings. Other than concurring with the site plan and drawings as submitied, as conditioned
and qualified herein, my client reserves any and all rights as an adjoining property owner for futare
issues that may arise,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the plans, irrespective of the fact that there were no
zoning comments associated with them. Again, providing that you find that the materials, as
submitied, comply with all applicable law and regulation, except as may have been varianced
previously, my client does not see the necessity of re-convening the hearing on the above-referenced
case.

Should you need additional information or desire further clarification of the position of my
client, as always, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Howard L. Al an, Jr,

HLA/pal

Enclosure

cc/enc: Mr. Robert Kudirka
Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire

L Shla\schimidt-£ 1e-9870- 1wpd



DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, PA.
ATTORNEY AT LAW .
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUTTE 920
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE 410-494-8080
FACSIMILE 410-494-8082 -
e-mail dbdop@erols.com S“"J’] - 8

DEBORAH C DOPKIN

September 8, 2000

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esguire
Zoning Commigsioner

for Baltimore County
Circuit Court for Baltimore County
County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
Towgon, Maryland 21204

RE: Jordan Auto Service
Cage No. 00-423-SPH

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Please find transmitted herewith a plan prepared by Matis
Warfield, Inc. to accompany Petition for Special Hearing in the
above captioned case Please note that the plan reflects the
improvements on the site as built. The site plan also includes
proposed revisions to the parking layout and signs on the property
that, when completed, will bring the site into conformity with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Also enclosed are computer
generated detail drawings showing existing and proposed signs that,
when completed, will bring the signs on the site into compliance.

Jordan Auto Service has represented to me that the revisions
to the parking and signs will be completed within sixty days of an
order approving the petition and plans.

We appreciate your holding the matter in abeyance for as long
as you have, since it has taken more time than I anticipated to
secure an engineer, and produce the site plan, sign analysis and
proposed changes to bring the site into full compliance.

As wag discussed at the original hearing, by copy of this
letter, I am sending Howard Alderman, copies of all the documents
which are attached hereto.



Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
September 8, 2000

Page 2

Thank you for your patience and consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,

-

ekl Ao gt~

borah C. DopkKin
DCD/kme
Enclosure
ce: Howard Alderman, Esquire {(w/encl.)

Jordan Auto Services, Inc. (w/encl.)
Mr. Jeff Perlow (w/encl.)

C:\does\KMC\DCD\Letters\Schmidt Lawrence2 wpd



DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, P.A.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 920
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE 410-494-8080
FACSIMILE 410-494-8082
e-mail dbdop@erols.com

October 12, 2000
DEBORAH C. DOPKIN

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
Circuit Court for Baltimore County
County Courts Building
401 Bogley Avenue, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 1725 Gwynn QOak Avenue
Case No., 00-423-SPH

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

On Tuesday, October 3, 2000, Steve Warfield, Marc DiGrigoli
and I met with John Lewis and Jeff Perlow to review the zoning
comments dated August 14, 2000 with respect to the plans 1
previously submitted to you in this case.

Az a result of that meeting, certain of the iteme raised in
that memo were resolved and removed from the list (specifically
items 1, 2, 7 and 9). The other comments have been addressed in
the attached modified plan. I hope that with this submission, the
cagse can be concluded., I would appreciate your advising me on how
you wish to proceed and if you would like us to provide revised
plans to any other individuals or agencies beyond those noted
below.

Thank you for your patience in this matter. I look forward to
hearing from you.

Very truly vyours,

-

— g %
. //{41.%//(/ (?@ A
Deborah C. Dopkin ™ Vi T

DCD/kmc
cc: Mr. Jeffrey Perlow (w/encl.)
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire (w/encl.)
Mr. Jeffrey K. Jordan (w/encl.)
Mr. John Lewis (w/encl.)
Mr. Steve Warfield (w/o encl.)

Cidocs\KMCDCDALetters\Schmidt Lawrence4-Jordan.wpd



DEBORAH C, DOPKIN, PA.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
409 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 920
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TELEPHONE 410-494-8080 J 5
PACSIMILE 410-494-8082 he
e-mail dbdop@erols.com

DHEBORAH C. DOPKIN

November 14, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for BRaltimore County
Circuit Court for Baltimore County
County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Jordan Auto Service
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
Cage No. 00-423-SPH

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I am in receipt of Mr. Alderman's letter of November 7, 2000
to you.

Mr, Alderman requested that any approval you may grant include
a condition that there be no loading and unloading of wvehicles
within the paved portion of Gwynn Oak Avenue and that the parking
of any commercial vehicles associated with 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue be
reguired on gite. I offer the following comments:

1. Since onsite parking is already required under the Zoning
Regulations, I see no need to add the requested language.

2. With respect to loading and unloading of vehicles, the
drivers of Jordan's tow trucks and employees of Jordan's Auto
Service are currently (and will continue to be) instructed to load
and unload on the site. However, there are deliveries by other
towing services. Though Jordan's tries in every instance to see
that thogse sgervices follow the procedures used by Jordan's own
drivers and vehicles, we cannot guarantee that parties not under
Jordan's supervision and control will do so.

I hope you take this into consideration and not impose a
condition that cannot be effectively enforced by the Petitioner.



Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
November 14, 2000

Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

cc: Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esguire
Mr, Jeffrey K. Jordan

DCD/kme

Cdoes KMCDC DAL etters\Schmidt Lawrence2-Jordan. wpd
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Transmittal

consulting engineeaers

10540 vork road « sulte m ! SEP oy

hunt valley, maryland 21030 l
phone 410-683-7004
410-683-1798

Tor  Zoning Commissioner l Date: September 12, 2000
Lawrence E. Schmidt Re: Jordan Auto
401 Bosley Ave., Room 40+~ 0%
Towson, MD 21204

Attn:  Zoning Commissioner Schmidt mwl 2000-565

We are:. [] Forwarding (1 Submitting L] Returning

DA Herewith [] Under separate
cover

Number ftem
1 2 Copies of Zoning Plan
7 2 Coples of Plans 1o Accompany Petition for Special Hearing
X For your use [1 Asrequested
] For your review L1  Plans reviewed and accepled
1 For processing []  Plans reviewed and accepted as noted
1 Approval requested O  Please return to this office
1 Meeting requested M Please call when ready

Remarks:  These plans are to replace the same plans received by your
office September 8, 2000 from the Law Office of Deborah
Dopkin. The engineers seal has been placed on these plans.

CC.

_///7/

Marc A, DiGrigoli, E.LT.
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oWson Maryland 2124

bing Inspectlon' 410-887-3820
cal tnspectlon. 4104!87-3980

SERVE ON RES!DENTAGENT/CORPO TE F

o
3

IT IS FORMALLYlCHARGED BY BAL'ﬂMORE COUNTY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON(S;
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS

§ 1A04(RCS)

205(0R1) .' § 206(0R2)
gy
‘\;;‘ § 220(CE)(BLR)

_ 207(63) ‘

snmss OF FRE\GHT5SH) f’!
o i COPTAINERS (qAc = TRuGINe

§ 247(MLR)




1)  Pursuant to Sectio ‘
the violation cited herem

if you do not contest thls cltatiofi; you must péﬁ’ihis ﬁenally by check or money order, payable to the
director of finance, Baltnmore Ceunty. Maqland" and retum a copy of this citation with payment to:

n.r;‘ \‘u -.,My- r 3* #

" "Direc o‘gof’Perr;iitsa evefopmentMenegement
e .

LT AN 4 il v

;-euntydffoeéuuldi{lg. Reom111‘ s

u, M? 01 20 A,
(({ ev;[aldg

“At this hearsng, you are entitled te pe gepreeent d. by*an "e ormey, present witnesses and evidence
and cross-examine any wntnesses against you.~"An attorney can be helpful to you by: (a) explasin
the charges in this citation (b h lpmg yeu a't t!lal end c) helpmg you to get a fair penalty if found «
V|0Iat|on ; -~ ;

3) Thrs pre-schedu!ed hearing wm he canceled if yeu choose to pay the assessed penalty or if yo.
fail to request the hearing in wntmg wnhln the fime requ:red "Failure to contest the citation ¢
proposed assessment of penalty, if any, !by ellher not paying the penalty or by not requesting th
quasi-judicial hearing, shall result in the. cttatlon and its penalty becoming a non-appealable, finz

- grder of the code official, Fallure to appear at Lbe faquested hearing will also result in the citation anc
civil penaity hecommg a nen—appeetahle, fina! drcfer of the gode ofﬁcia|

3

4) If you are the owqar th property, | ;1%?0 pa he assessed penaity shalf constituie a lies
on the property and sha]l be collgctib[e in ihe sa,me manner and to the same extent as real estat
" taxes. In addition, failuré 'to Carrect the wﬁ'laiton(s) shall result in appropriate judicial action fo
enfo;cement mc]udlng cwil cqntempt which could_result in impnsonment

I do sclemnly affirm that B i)
lnformatmn and belief. -+

3{&6{11

Date

v

» A e e v N
rofE angl l?eye!op‘ment Management
'\Couniy 0ﬁlce"pt{ldfng. Room 11 - o T
A1) West Chesapeake Avenue

cltatmn

[N

v

Date, AR . N : iant :sePrintYourNer}:eandSign)

. Address BN

‘f.



Case Number _ Q0 ~ Y23 -~ KA/

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY.
TIZEN'S SIGN-IN SHEET

Name Address City, State Zip Code

Phuagnd L. florman e ) 30510 -Lhssepedte] Torson MD| 2030/

wr betasy "l et | | Pvo Sute 103
/ .

g /Gx,ém,aw /

47

Revised 4/17/00
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Case Number O 0 -4 23 -SfH

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

Name Address City, State Zip Code

D&\Om‘/\ —Dgzpk;'r\ #oG WAS-NMJ@TOAJ 'AVE_ T ouiSe 4) /140 Z.IZO:‘/

Joseedd Lapsan) laimi-dbgcg?gmk Ave /Kw,f.m,.ﬂ/?cf 2120

—Jereey ~bpopn | 7725 Gppn. Ot 805 | G MMl | 27207

Ene B. oo 1725 Gl O fre | Tam 4D | /307

Revised 4/17/00
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DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

ACTIVE VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS

00-42 3-SPH
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BAQIMORE COUNTY MARYL D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: April 14, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT:; ftem No.: 00-423
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Jeffrey K. Jordan
Contract Purchaser: n/a
Property Address: 1725 Gwynn Qak Ave,, Balto., MD 21207
N Location Description. ES Gwynn Oak Ave., 816’ S of Dogwood
VIOLATION INFORMATION: CaseNo.. . - 979692+

Defendants:  Jeffrey K. Jordan t/a Jordan Auto Service

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the

hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

Councilman Kamenetz M.S. 2201

Robert J. Kudirka 2910 Ebbwood Dr., Ellicott City, MD 21042
Howard L. Alderman,Jr., Esquire 305 W. Chesapeake Ave,, Ste 113

Balto. MD 21204
In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

O 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

w2 Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

¥ 3 State Tax Assessment printout

O 4, State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

0 5. MV A Registration printout (if applicable)

O 6. Deed (if applicable)

0 7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

= 8. Photographs including dates taken

o Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

& 10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

O 11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

" 12 Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

0 13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
(] 14, Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/me
cc: Joff Perlow, Code Enforcement Officer



Code Ing;ffﬂ\
-Gounty {I
111 West Ghesapeake Avenue
Towaon, Mary!and 21204

el 'i T .|-

1 i ‘é:;i;'nslfon la‘qo ’

- : Plumblng Inspection: 410-887-3620
Bullding Inspactlon 410-887-3953 Electrlcal Inspectlon 410 887-3960
: i ﬁf@h ait
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VIOLATION(S) OF. TlTLE 3 7 18, 24 OR 26 QFTHE BT lation Notice
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER * 11t P -1114 3
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLlClES V

epin Case No.

INDICATED BELOW: qq qé q A .

Election Distrsct :

Name (s}

Address L
wroaep TH R, v’;ﬁk TR R R
Location of Vlolatlon {if differ nt

‘ §§_g£._m (d\ :

Euﬂs!mg_Qndﬁ(BOCA)

OU ARE HEREBY ORDERED Yo GORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE
_U}u‘fw_ FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF, THIS vuon.A INNOTICE. ;. P
i ; Zflluspscron
l"“‘/( ‘# Ji%;jﬁu Ak we b e o ‘H,- ‘) mﬂ‘t‘ow
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL, THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN T RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL. OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
" INSPECTIONS AND ENFORGEMENT. A 211 377 - <
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORREGTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: e T INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION QN FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY. . : : AGENCY

- l.’ s

'm‘?




: beTE: K

g )

'(w/g r’i/@ﬁ/r 1/)(”3
,“V

COMPLAINANT (? o
NAME;: ‘

LY P6

ZIP CODE:

(9%/9@«/& //(jfm,
“ ?f/uﬁ/;

ADDRESS:

PROBLEM' MJ%\

) W
vt o h Ly B0 LI L Mw(,; L60
YN ﬂwb- "{ 4 25010 (P D)
TAX AC COUN']d#’ ZON]NG:
INSPECTION: m/:u ol olite ur il

¥

7 4 (2 ) ! ',q J’ /
/ A9 cd LA e ilils
, i 4L /il kel
AL @m@&g AL ﬁWW

1) .Mh.ﬁ.kd ""i{
(\w, A y. “‘- . )

/;[-MfTQ ﬂ/\/\.ﬂ( ﬂ&:ﬁ

RE;%%%%’*WM*

Vi ‘;J.’ 0

Ao
LAY .

R (,,/w’ Y
‘j =337 aa vk st aspdod A Lo a’WW

) > o

-

oA SN JJJ" L

S Y
Lo b AMAA D
a —/L/dj f/r’Lm pj / (A
olr=t Y/ %y

<

1"./& ;"1 . -’(f‘f},’ AJ‘-/ = “ o 7

fﬁM/f /ﬂff ’2; e

§

REINSPECTION:Y . * . <3 ;
NS — A
/ []

4

13

|




QJMM cQ)E ENFORCEMENT ‘}PORT |

A F&.g;, RE-INSPECTION SHEET CONTINUED

l?,//’?/ém %xm@éd Mw( Lso /34/,24,@

4‘____ .}:gn r" MM,/A «GZJ
[MUJM Wxﬁ/ﬁ /U/Z/\DJ y /Lzm,m/w{ —é’M%‘/LﬂA
At ﬁwb < s LA &/«uh\ “‘MWM ok nevped /%fa,
T /h/é‘fum Ao o Lo c//zwt./mnm ot %M/{WL
PNl ﬂﬂmm,w (L, /7j /

o \’2/(?43 /W @ 70 go— ﬂ%?ﬁv‘ &m@/m M\%«FMA

_A/upjﬂa_ /bMMMw, Lol [l /& %-—-W&M%

A M‘L’UW M//w%\a, /nmx,a, Wﬂ {Q/rfﬁmw,u
: mfh /f,,% trson v

'v—'v o

i “ oo Tl fﬂm M a,,, ey @%L
% @s{? W [)‘M,‘FL; Am/ﬂw{’JMﬂM*// ﬂ/(?LL Al ﬁﬂ/ ”ﬂ’(,m//f /??‘7

I/@/W@q oo~w %&@Mmﬂf;& Wj{'
&%(M)‘WL f’?/’a‘?’ﬁ

) i
j( II’D\DiW""’W!A/&M ﬁi@ %AJ 2}’ ﬂﬂp éﬂ/l/;f}w/ ﬁm;/(db%

Q(nu*-/@a) -'J(,l///@, 6&&7@: M Q\/.Q&//qq
1z codl)

%/’3/09—- ‘ft&e[f’
% M ot |

3/9’/5(4—- Lm ‘A Mjuz/ W&Mw—iﬁﬁ%&k
@—QL n MMMM D o dawy Je i do i, ﬁf_x_&f&mﬂ@‘:
J\mu\ 7%&9/1'\ )f’MAM/&Wf amduc@ CAM/M/\O :-

f 9/5(? G el fse Fanson ) pcbpsrdl, QP%MA&“M
’[N\RM Tf‘ﬁ-’m, M-MQWWM




0‘

e - @PE ENFORCEMENT gEPORT

RE-INSPECTION SHEET CO D

!\4 Ge ;l

\ (99 09720 A~ WWW
Mu“ ff)\«q/fw,ﬁ* Ca.o eru/u A‘J“&df (M,Z‘lg;@%g
&w%ML alta. /"A,v 1} |

DATE:

/51('/‘?(/ (@,Q 49~ j b"lf&o Awnm/,@uwé
;kﬁw%/wﬁ ﬂ\,ure o . @@ﬁwa&%
2t iima Sl Dorn 2ihat
AT '%/%/Otr—— Roeomed call o som MM/V
@f—m X ok MNZV\.EIM*{\ Muv—ﬁ///@w\) &Jiaw wb@w Y .22 Lt dm;é&,
V(ﬂ }f:r%: Lmr* £ M!LMM jﬂ/ Mef(;gb L add*ﬂw
ok fin o Dy AWLL btz Slh YU

( U I('Mdj jfﬁ m
R‘% % %a‘r A @imdw W Dy e

C dﬂcﬂm /VV\?/,L—;«ML 7/'/,{115# Aimm#;l £33 WMLU
i (-(hlﬂl‘\ L 17“14/%%%& %AMM Zn W

14s */a« mM ML_@LLM&WWLMV‘@‘M W

2P )7'%44 mﬂm' '
Jm,zm T




- CEPE ENFORCEMENT 4PORT

RE-INSPECTION SHEET CONTINUED
AT (] 0eq @ L\20— b L fote JM@,,\ (Aona. 2453
Mﬂlﬁi\)i j)ﬁ/ﬂ\/ / -/’mm
!‘(!QQMCOU-—- oy ions

m lD//‘M 15 C@%f’@

Q// 4}( M’ Np AL, d/le P 4 /.M/_A ‘ /J & /Lf*@

' [/ e o %
y ‘- !'._4.‘11' 'H. ‘ ’ /J AV I A.-.AA-‘ AM A_h.. h-" A, / TAw.
< £ / *

£A Ao, AANNA L4

:?“::tgg O u/"{? "MOIQC%//;/LQ WLZ C W
IQ—LL/{C{\‘ AJAAA '1'- N ’ b-u AdL ZAA‘I

% / '/ -
A, R !’AMI A > A 20 LI M ¢ 2B LK
<

I
_M . A‘f}D/MML/ | a0 A .‘/

DATE:
Sl AN d’ A AL

a (Men o A Do 0K P18

- ,‘/r ’, ol A1
Walliy NUERD AT
'{!“’M. .l ’,{" ‘H\Ii‘ _%M /(C &7 bSO o AANT h“_!\ Jd\% A/’M

320l q @ 7 (20~

# g i /
1 1 y /) ¢
z 4, et - A A “ A
] o 5,
, .
4 y - ). AN ) LA A ” AN N
- ’ =
J.M‘{M

'L(/woo o1 - C;LMML ﬁ!\nﬂmm muz\,ﬂm.q#ﬁ_ww

J&fﬁ_&ﬂ/}imuﬁ/‘vﬁﬁwﬂ ','
9. { QMD e (0 wo-— ,.) (inlerzgs '/._ (/3¢ ,_’_2‘,_.“ QLU_,ME&A".Z’;_
e Ti M&b L, Jo s 2 fl p0 ’.A‘ul.:u Led whos /M*Mfﬁ%?/‘/MG




A WAL

- RE-INSPECTION SHEET CONTIN - D
ATE;

M ?f [ /D\(wo r I

O/\AAjoij/Dx /]ﬁ»f/\bd,éﬁza ﬂ-—f/mﬁ,_a)&at M__ -3//‘[‘/211 a¢ /['/ggé‘ Qﬁﬁ
%@ﬁ J lh 3/30/3.000 /m%«éww

_ 73fmo Norskoo 8040 J/M%MW/&‘
/ww i L 1 ﬁ - 7

A'l/(/t’\JA.

Wl 11 2bpo earg g a b T, “
ﬁnom%/a, Up Rty of) 77///,2005)

ATE:




" print Key Ooutput P i Page 1
76385, VIRIMO 960517 ° 51019666 . 15:20:09
T ’)'I_h; ;

D oiopiay Davice . . . . . Dsp297
et . . . . . 4 .+ . . . ¢ ZA020

- . AS1001F
JATT: 10/23/98 ASSESSMENT TAXPAYER
TIME: 17:23:20 TR ' : . '
>ncoEnTy NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HIST Jiems s " DEL , ~“FM DATE
j1 03 33010L 01 3-3 20-00 N NO " e o '09/16/98
JGCARAN JEITIRIY X DESC-1.. -
DESC-2.. . }8
JORDAY AUTO SERVICE . 'PREMISE.JQl? ] AVE
SWYNN QAKX AVE - : BT 00000-0000
LT INMORD MD 21207-5280 FORMER QWNER.‘ APMAN ‘NEIL E ‘
¢ e o B o e ~m===~TRANSFER DATﬁﬁ_ - “PROPERTY ID-=-
JWIOR  PROPOSED NUMBER. « v 00 oo s i 724 %),
LA 100,900 135,900 107 R “BLOCK....
T 42,450 51,200 PURCHASE PRICE.% |SECTION. .
O 185,350 197,100 GROUND RENT.... PLAT.....
PRIT: 0 0 DEED REF LIBR. 0 ¥ BOOK. . ... 0000
CURT: 0 0 . DEED REF FOLIO., 23 o Y poLT0,. ... 0000
DATT 05,/93 07/96 YEAR BUILT....:: MAP,..... 0095
NEW CONSTR YR../ ) .. 0002
' ... 0009
LOT WIDTH.. 200.00 38.00
LOT DEPTH.. .00 : 61 34.00
LAND AREA.. 20908 000 8 3 Ll esto © 995,34
FA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5- QUITKM L 46,63

e e e e e - e, rm e tai x et emim



AN

Lagit

%.r.

o 2

- S///D

el

I - - Y . - o "
. i | - N 'I e I T T
e s P FTE A L -
\ WL e bR ey, T N - T -
. BRI i i e o ﬁ‘!' R : -
i SR e 3 TR LTt
e b ',“;:‘j‘pJ'!r':-}\'.’:ﬁh“’.ﬁ}“ i AT PRI LT

. -

O

-



. L TSR M RT I e 15 4, ME LT o "
R A H ORI IR
] A VR PO
: 1{.;,{»:f N AR
. " L S B L




o

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Building, Room 111 . . ..
111 West Chesapeake Avenue - . "' '~

SR P A .

Towson, Maryland 21204 -

_'.CAs_El_io.‘ 77 ”96%

e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaintiff, vs.\JQ 'F‘ﬁnﬁd K JOrO(.an : '. , Defendant

Hearing Date 5\ / H '/ Q‘f Issued Date Explratlun Dnte Lf/ {0 / ?9

REQUEST FOR SERVICE oo+ o

Please serve the attached process on the person shown,

ORDERFORSERVICE ..

_.\- T

You are hereby commanded to serve the attached process and to make your rcturn promptly on this Order if served, and if you
are unable to serve, you are to make your return on this Order and retum the ongmal process no later than the last day following
the termination of the validity of the process. R B .

. PROOF OF SERVICE
I hereby CERTIFY that:

____ ACitation and all other papers filed with it were servcd by restricted delwery mail, return card attached,

z A Citatlon and all other papers filed with it were served by personal delwery to \_E-Pp Ll'—‘er(Of\ s
Name
,on 8/';' C /qq '.at /O IS _Gm¥pm.
Title ) e "i‘, - Time

S

S . e
Description of defendant: Race Gl oY Sex &\e Height 5 [fa)

The premises at - were posted,

| was unable to serve because

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregolng paper are true to the best of my knowledge,
information, and belief, and do further affirm that [ am a compctent person over 18 years of age and not a party to the case.

PV S

ignature
Address - . i . 'Telephone No.
a am./p.m.

Date . < - . Time

Rev 9/98



QT; Baltimore County, Maryland
De ent of Permits and Development Mana

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

In the Matter of - - Civil Citation No. 97-9692

Jeffrey K. Jordan - 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
t/a Jordan Auto Service

Respondent

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE OFFICIAL

This matter came before the Code Official for the Department of Permits and
Development Management on 11 May 1999, for a heaﬁpg on a citation for violations
under the Baltimore County Code and Baltimore County Zoning Regulations for storage
of freight shipping containers, dismantiing and storage of motor vehicle parts, and
non-compliance with approved site plan on residential property zoned BL, located at
1725 Gwynn QOak Avenue. |

Jeffrey Perlow, code enforcement inspector, stated that the county received a
complaint concerning the condition of the property. The property was inspected on
21 October 1998 and the inspector found freight storage containers, auto parts,
non-compliance with approved site plan for parking of vehicles and storage of disabled
or damaged vehicles. ‘

On 26 October 1998, the inspector issued a written correction notice pursuant to
§1-7(c), Baltimore County Code, which described with particularity the nature of the
violation and the manner of correction. The correction notice was marked in evidence
as PEx1 and was served on the Respondent.

On 26 March 1999, pursuant to §1-7(d), Baltimore County Code, a code
enforcement citation was issued. The citation was marked in evidence as PEx2 and
was legally served on the Respondent. |



A/  Baltimore County, Maryland g‘
ent of Permits and Development ManaMient
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

De

The citation and the correction notice described the wolatlons as follows: BCZR,
§101 102.1; 230; 405A; 500.9; Storage of freight shipping containers (class Il trucking
facility); dismantling/storage of motor vehicle parts (junk yard); non-compliance with
approved site plan. Baltimore County Code §26-121. Further, the citation proposed a
civil penalty of $1800 to be assessed. A code enforcement hearing date was
scheduled for 10 April 1999. Jeffrey K. Jordan appeared at the hearing and testified.
Joseph Larson, Civil Engineer, appeared and testified for the Respondent. Jeffrey
Perlow testified that the shipping containers have been removed but the other violations
still exist. The Respondent testified that the site plan is being prepared. He also stated
that he is in the business of auto repair and the auto parts tend to accumulate. He will
see that the same are removed more quickly.

Pursuant to the correction notice and subsequent code enforcement citation
issued, and heéring held, and for the reasons set forth above, it is found as a matter of
law that code violations existed from 21 October 1999, and the violations are
continuing.

, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Code Official, this 'zb day of August
1999, as follows:

(1) a civil penaity is imposed in the amount of $1000:

~ {2) the civil penalty in the amount of $1000 shall be suspended on condition 't.he
Respondent remove all auto parts and provide a new approved site plan
before 1 October 1999. If the Respondent fails to correct the violations in the
time allotted, then the civil penalty imposed shall be $1000.



Q‘: Baltimore County, Maryland ﬁ ‘

De ent of Permits and Development Manag¥lent

111 West Chesapeake Avenue . ... . .
Towson, Maryland 21204 <77 8% =00

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that the mspector, momtor the property to
determine whether the violations have been correctad e

Signed: |

+ Stanley'J/Schapiro (//

Code Official

The ‘violator is advised that pursuant to §1-7(g)(1), Baltimore County Code (effective June 6, 1997), an appeal to the
Baltimore County Board of Appeals may be taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Urder. §1-7(g)(2) requires the
filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for appeal and a filing fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the requirements
for the appeal petition. Security in the amount of the civil penalty must be posted with the Director.
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SIZE: 6.05%4.05'%x0.035deep

25" gap between signs

SIZE: 2.0Hx2.17'W

25" gap between signs

SIZE: 15Hx2.0'W

Constitutes one sign by definition

of contiguous sign per section
4505 BCLZR.

Maximum area of Freestanding

Sign is 75s.1.

Proposed sigh area=40.70s 1.
(4.05'%(6.09'+.25'+2+.25+15)=40.70s 1.

MATIS WARFIELD, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
10540 York Road, Suite M
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
Phone: (410) 683-7004
Fax: {410) 68B3-1798

Jordlae

Lwality
AUTO
SERVICE

AAA

Appraved
Auto Repair

25" Maximum

AUTHORIZED
INSPECTION
STATION
&

/
RIS

| Freestanding Sign
Proposed (as shown)

Relocation of Proposed
Freestanding Sign

LEGAL OWNER /PETITIONER

LAN TO ACCOMPANY

Jeffery K. Jordan

T/A Jordan Auto service
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
Batnmore, Marylard 21207
(A410)-265-6562

JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
ELECTION DISTRICT NC1
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO 2

P
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

SCALE 1"=2
Septernber 7, 2000
Sheet7 of 7




2 Enteg}risc Signs
Proposed (as shown)
Size: 12.1x35.1=3751s.1 [Ea.

Existing Roof
signs to relocated

Schematic of Proposed
Mansard or Parapet

AS

MATIS WARFIELD, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
10540 York Road, Suite M
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
__Phone: (410) 683-7004
Fax: (410) 683-1798

s emplay.

TECHNICIA

Existing wall-mounted signs
to be relocated inside building

Sign size: 7.25'%2"

BCZR. Section 4505B.9p No part of a wal-mounted sign may extend above the eaves or parapet,
whichever [s higher, at the top of the wall to which [t Is attached, or be placed on the walls or screening
enclosed elevator, air conditioning or similar utility mechanisms which project above the eaves or parapet.

BCZR. Section 4505.8.9.¢ No part of a sign erected on a mansard may extend more than four feet
from Its surface, project beyond the vertical plane of the fasciz or eaves at the base of the mansard, or
extend above the Tace or beyond either end of the face of the mansard.

Sign size: 7.25'x2"

LEGAL OWNER /PETITIONER

Jeffery K. Jordan

T/A Jordan Auto service
1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

- (410)-285 6662 —— — ———— - -oeemev

TTCOUNCITMANIC DISTRICT ROz = ==

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE

BALTIMORE COLNTY, MD No Scale
ELECTION DISTRICT NCH1 Seplember 7, 2000

T T T T T e T T e T T T T T ghee T of T
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SIZE: 25H2.0W > s Oy z:” 4?#»%:&%‘%}: 9
AREA: 5.05.£.<8.051. allowed X ARE A%%;}ng‘gﬁﬁ”owc 4 S DONOT %::’ Yate 4:,: SIZE: 0.75Hx0.96'W
per BZR. soction 4504 S vor BOZR. seotion ABOA BOCK R3S KN AREA: 0.725.<50.05.1. allowed
able of Sign Regulations KA . Table of Sign Regulations K p{? rbIB'C'%'g'. 56{?'0”' 1.50‘4
7 5 arvie o ign Regulations
, ’>‘.:; 'd b

Regulated|Personal Message|
sigh per section 450 of B.C.ZK.

Directional Sign|
per section 4004 of B.CZR.

May be exempt if erected in accordance with
the MUTCD as stated in 450.2.C.11

Directional Sign

per section 4504 of BC.ZR.
MATIS WARFIELD, INC. PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS . , , LESAL CHPER / PETITIONER PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
10540 York Road, Suite M May be exempt if erected in accordance with TA dordon Auto senvce JORDAN AUTO SERVICE
e esios .| the MUTCD as stated in 450.2.C.11 Beltror, Maryind 21207 anmone conmeun | QAR AVENUE soxc -2
Fax: (410) 683-1758 I e e R 721 % . BETON e MOl e . seemberrimo




JORDAN

AUTO SERVICE
410-265-6662

Existing {Freestanding 5ign| to be

relocated in order to comply with
section 450 of B.C.ZR.
(see sheet 7 of7)

MATIS WARFIELD, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
10540 York Road, Suite M
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21020
._Phone: (#10)683-7004 |
Fax: {410) 683-1798

EXISTING ROOF SIGN - DOUBLE SIDED SIGN
ON NORTH AND SOUTH SIDE OF FACADE

SIZE: 12.1x3.I% 5'deep

Existing|Roof sigh to be relocated in order to
comply with section 450 of B.C.ZR.
(see sheet 6 of 7)

AUTHORIZED
INSPECTION
STATION
i

AAA

Appraved
Auto Repair

EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN
DOUBLE SIDED SIGNS
FACING NORTH AND SOUTH

TOP SIGN
SIZE: 2.0Hx2.17'W

BOTTOM SIGN
SIZE: 1.9Hx2.0W

ASE CERTIFIED TECHNICIANS

265|6662

STICKERS MOUNTED
INSIDE OF BUILDING
NOT REGULATED

VIEW IS PARALLEL TO GWYNN OAK AVE.

EXISTING SIDE VIEW OF OFFICE

sgﬂagam} Taci:;rﬁ an?
LT weemploy o
AﬁE CERTIFIE
TECHN!C%AN :

2 (’FR?%P

o foﬁ; f‘?:ﬁ%' o mwwﬂw@f

Existing building facade
shown has 1[Enterprise Sign

Jondas

Zuality
AUTO
SERVICE

X
EXISTING FREESTANDING SIGN

DOUBLE SIDED SIGN
FACING NORTH AND SOUTH

SIZE: 6.05'%4.05%0.035'deep

Existing [Frcestandmg 5lgn] to be

relocated n order To comply with

section 450 of B.C.ZR.
(see sheet 7 of7)

LEGAL OWNER /PETITIONER
Jeffery K Jordan

T/A Jordan Auto service

1725 Gwynn Qak Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21207

—_ smoe s o= b - {410)-265-6662—- ——— - -

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD SCALE 1"=2"
ELECTION DISTRICT NO1 Sepermnber 7, 2000
COUNCILMARC DISTRICT No2 — &7~ 77 o Tt T

1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE

SheSt 4 of 7




{@’é‘?} « l.;f e,

AUTO
VICE

REIGN % DOMESTIC

9020/?7 AUTO SERVICE

 FOREIGN & DOMESTIC
3 410.265-5662

£

7251

gt

ENTRANCE
TO OFFICE

DRVDENE

MOTOR OlL

CERTIFED

| TECHNICIANS

|

1

i 1

MATIs WARFIELD, INC. | EXISTING FRONT VIEW OF OFFICE ENTRANCE

VIEW IS PERPENDICULAR TC GWYNN CAK AVE.
OVERALL VIEW DIMENSIONS: 17.5'Wx10.5H

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
10540 York Road, Suite M
Hunt Vailey, Maryland 21030
Phone: (410} 683-7004
Fax: (410) 683-1798

oF YOuR GEHICLE WE CEN

LSCORIE NO UABILITY FOR
VEHICLES LEFT Of PREMSES

DURING CLOSING HOURS.

Existing Building facade shown
has 2 Enterprise Signs

Exempt from Section 450 or sticker
Existing street address numbers 5" high, per B.LZR. section 450.2.C8 street
address letters and numbers for nonresidential zones are limited to &" high.

Non regulated signs because all items are inside of the building. Per Building
Code, 3102.2, "Out of doors” signs are regulated.

Constitutes one sign by definition of contiguous sign per section 450.3 BC.ZR

Window stickers/decals not requlated by B.CZR. policy.

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY

LEGAL OWNER /PETITIONER PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

Jeffery K. Jordan
T/A Jardan Auto service JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

1725 Gwynn Qak Avenue 1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE

Balnmore Mary!and ™ 20? BALTIMORE COUNTY MD SCALE 1"=2"
(410)-265-6562 Eo R AN DISTRIGT NO 2 : s e |




NG SCALE

BALTTMORE - COUNTY, ML - -
. . _ ELECTION DISTRICT NO1 L Seplember 7, 2000
Fax: (4'10) 6821793 COUNCIIMANICTDISTRICT NO2 ™7 ' T Sheet T of T




PLANS TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

PREPARED BY:

MATIS WARFIELD, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

10540 York Road, Suite M LEGAL OWNER/ PETITIONER
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 T’;é;,ey;%;k;’;w
Phone: (410) 683-7004 Grosoees
Fax: (410) 683-1798 TG o2
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Ex. Roof Sign 333.0 i
To Be Relocated
{see attached exhibit)

-
-
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e

ATHLETIC YIELD

Prop. r..a...a_..m Sign \\ 4

Ex. Pavement
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| /\/
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v h.:_ﬂu....m.
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t
»
[
"

District: 01 Acct *: 0105770031 _

N86* 1 02w .ﬂ&\mm.oo. \

Jordan ©

moNT _ Sen.co, . ) /338 g
- - Deed: mm.wh.\&v -
- . [eds EX. 25ty District: Oﬁ\.nnm.m.. P
< n rode, 4 Garege ™ 0103330100 /" .
& x Flat37/29
0 7 , .
O s ’
- et
) et
0
\mmm ‘ S
-
- ATHIETID

../.. .. \\.\ JR . . .
N S~ . "~ SITE DATA VICINITY MAP
/ R N e e N T /,. GROSS AREA OF PROPERTY: 0.62 ACRES +/4 27,304 SF
. | — N T . (includes 30-ft of Gwynn Oak Avenue RW) SCALE: 1"=1000' _
\ © TN.nl... NET AREA OF PROPERTY:(0.48 ACRES+/ 20,909 SF

. EXISTING ZONING: BL
.. EXISTING USE: 1-Story, 4,056—-ef Service Garage with a

.. PROPOSED USE:

... STORM WATER MANAGEMENT:

. FOREST CONSERVATION:

{see attached exhibit)
S I3 - \
/ Fm.lh.\mltaa&mo_\m " B326538-121607, Enciose existing canopy on front of Qarage
\ i _.lllzv/:./z,/ oodplain with rollup walls and install5 garage doors. 65.4'x22.25" =
8. ‘ P L 750-sf (irregular) (it appears that the total area was calculated
Ex. Freestanding Sign / ¥/ VS NS S S incorrectly) DRC#11247P
auooo Be :o_onso“"_g / TA Kk YUsea ~_Ff e TS Unable to locate permit for existing canopy.
attached / \ LT L PRIOR ZONING CASES: See Orders this sheet

’ Deed: Nmmm\mﬂ. Plat W.J.R. 27/21 e . _,:...n..a. T - DRC ACTIONS: i

g DRC # O1026A — "The DRC has determined that your project

N SEWAGE SYSTEMS.

Zoning_Case#: 96-330-SPH

total of 10-service bays. 6-bays are under an enclosed
canopy area, Second Story Office, 1,061—ef
EXISTING F.AR.: (6,117—sf bldg.{27,304—sf lot) =0.19 (Allowed 3.0)
EXISTING HEIGHT: 281t 44

Same as Existing (Nothing Proposed at This Time)
AMENITY OPEN SPACE: None Required
TAX ACCOUNT # 0O1-0103330100
DEED REFERENCE:. 9830238

None Required, No Improvements Proposed
Previous Improvements ocoured on Impervious Surfaces

NA, REDEVELOPMENT SITE WITH NO ON-SITE FOREST
TAX MAP 95 PARCEL 9 ‘
PRIOR PERMITS: ,_ :
B218972-111604, Erect 7° high fence 'on property, front, sides,
& rear, cannot fence easements
B273651-91306, Construct 2-story addition on side of service
garage to be used as offices, restroom & kitchen on
second floor & 2 service bays on first floor. 33'-8"%31'7"
x26'9" =2 127—sf. Alt to remove wall and steel support,
DRC # 01026A A-7

meets the requirements of a limited exemption under
Seaction 26-171{A){(7).
DRC # 11247P — "The DRC has determined that your project
meets the requirements of a limited exemption under
Section 26-171(A)(7).
THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN ZONE ‘A’ AS DEPICTED ON
THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 240010 0380B EFFECTIVE
DATE MAR. 2, 1981. Approval to construct the addition In the
floodplain was approved as part of the ZAC comments by Robert Bowling
in a letter dated April10, 1996 in Zoning Case#96-330-SPH
THIS PROPERTY IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND

Changes from previously approved plan:
1.) Second fioor office area added to addition
2.) Parking calculations and layout revised

3.) Enclose Canopy

Storage Area shall be used for the storage of
undamagedbperable motor vehicles only.

If damagedtiisabled vehicles are stored In the
future, an 8' high screening fence and a
durabletustless surface must be provided.

PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS EXIST ALONAQ GYWNN OAK AVENUE
SIGNAGE: NO SIGNAGE IS PROPOSED AT THIS TIME, HOWEVER,
ANY FUTURE SIGNAGE SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 450
BCZR AND ALL ZONING SIGN POLICIES. A SIGN PACKAGE IS
IS BEING SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN TO SHOW COMPLIANCE
WITH SECTION 450 BCZR.
Al Known Structures and Uses are shown within 200-feet of the site
A forest buffer variance was granted for this site per DEPRM letter 9396 .
Underground Storage tanks have been removed per MDE letter 12586
All shipping containers have been removed from the site
LIGHTING NOTE: Any fixture used to llliminate an off-street parking
area shaillbe so arranged as to refelct the light away from adjacent
residential site and public streets. Existing light fixtures to.remain.
No proposed lighting at this time. _ _

Ex. Freestanding Sign
To Be Relocated
(see attached exhibit)

returning,
gg 1
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Zoning Case#: 82-174-X

o q THEREYORE, 17 IS ORDERED by the Soning Cowsissioner of Baltimore
gnug.&rn&lub..sg.%n to the Petition for
Special Mearing, spproval to amend the site plan to show the location of
the west well and #ign as built, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howev-

er, to the following vestriction.

1. The retitioner is hereby made awore thst
procoeding et this tise is at his own risk until
such time ax the 30 dsy appellats process. from
this Order has sxpired. If, for whatever remsom,
this Order is reversed, the Patitionar would be
required to return, snd be respoasible for

2. Tha Petitioner shall cvwply with all
requirssents of the Zoning Plans Advisory
Committes {ZAC) comments from the Office of the
Development Review Division dated Rpril 10, 1996,
sttached beretc and mmde & part hereof.

3. gg—’.ﬁ!«oggsgg!ﬁ
fendar work performed cn the sits. )

Zoning Case#: 98—-480-SPHA

said property to its original

—

PARKING TABULATION
Parking Required: _ _
(3.3—spaces1000-sf)*(5,117—-sf) =17 spaces

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoniug Comminslorar of Baltimare County,

this “..l\ day of March, 1982, that the Petition for Ypccial Exception for a

service garage, in accordance with the site plan prepared by David W. Dallas, Ir.
and Sons, Ltd., revised February 22, 1982, and marked Petitioner’s Exhibit' 1,
is herehy GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, b0

the following restrictions;

1. Application fur and issuance of an occupancy permit In compli-
ance with the comments submitied by the Department of Per-

mits and Licenses, dated December 3, 198L,

2. Any and all underground gascline storage tanks »aall be fillod
in or removed in accordance with the requiremcents of the De-
partment of Permits and Liceascs and the Department of Health,

3. The acrvice garage opcration’ shall not include body and fender
repair, painting, oit change and lubrication, mulfler repair or
replacemunt, or automobile repair except fo the cxtent that suck
repalr is necersary within the tire sales opcration.

" and,

\-—-“_ g ’

4, Al old tires shall be removed from the subject site at least once

Lx i-Story (i fice Dulding | / s week, _

8, Coampitance with Section 405A of the Baltimore County Zoning

eig . / Hegulations,

_ &. Approval of the aforementioned site plan by the Department of
# Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning, including
i landscaping and screening required for approval by the Current
Planning and Develiopmaent Division.

y I _\H\. ,
\\\\\ o D

i W - e

IN.O.._...n no-:..-.-n.-_.oao.. of

Baltimore County ME:bis

LEGAL OWNER /PETITIONER

Jeffery K. Jordan
T/A Jordan Auto service

t

1) THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY
AND 1S NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN CONVEYANCE OF LAND.

2) THE PROPERTY OUTLINE SHOWN HEREON WAS COMPILED
FROM DEEDS, TAX RECORDS, AND AVAILABLE PUBLIC
INFORMATION AND THEREFORE DOES NOT REPRESENT A

v Pt .,. M L
RFIELD, INC.

MATIS WA

" HEREYORE, I* 19 ONDERKD by the Dsputy Zouing Commissicter for
Saltimore Oounty this ﬁh&l&.ﬂ&-ﬁlﬂ. 1998 that the Petition for
;%!nlif%ﬁliﬂgggn%
ae_..vul...!ﬂal.-o.-fu!.-l.uag the proposed modifica-
tions, in accordance with Petitioner's Eshibit 1, be and is heredy DRNIED;

IY 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Varisnos seeking

relief from Sectlon 303.2 of the Baltisore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.L.R.) to parmit a front yard setback of 10 feet in Lleu of the re-
quired average of 60.3 feet for a proposed office sddition, in accordance
with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DEMIED; and,
o If 13 FURTHER ORIEUED that the Code Enforcement Divigion of the
Department of Permits and Developwent Nansgessnt (DPDM) shall make an
E-m.nzn,&nf-&uoﬂugarﬁagg action to insure
that tha proparty is bhrought into cosplisnce with the previcusly spprowed
site plan in prior Case So. 96-330-SPR.

Parking Provided:
Total Provided: =17 spaces
(includes Service Bays and HC space)

Typical parking space 8.5'x18’
Parallel parking space 7.5'x2t’
Van accessible HC space 18'x16’

Civil Citation#: 97-9692 |
THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Gode Oficial, tis "2 day of August
1909, as folows: ,

(4) & civil penelty Is imgosed in the amount of $1000;

(2) the civi penalty In the amount of $1000 shall be suspended on condition the
Respondent mmove alf auto parts and provide @ new approved site plan
befors 1 Oclober 1899, if the Respondent fails 10 corract the violations I the
time efiotied, then the civi penalty Imposed shall be $1000.

IT 18 FURTHER ORDERED that the inspactor, mondor the property 1o

) Coda Official
&n&mm mmﬂ

TIMOTHY M.

Deputy 2oning Coomissionwex

Fme— PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
JORDAN AUTO SERVICE

1725 GWYNN OAK AVENUE

]

-y

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
10540 York Road, Sulte M BOUNDARY SURVEY. 1725 Gwynn Oak Avenue .
“ Hunt Valiey, Maryland 21030 3) THE TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN WAS COMPILED FROM  Baltimore, Maryland 21207 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD SCALE 1"=30'
~ Phone: (410) 683-7004 AVAILABLE PUBLIC RECORDS. - - e T ELECTION DISTRICT NO.1  August 15, 2000
~ Fax: (410) 683-1798 4) ZONING LINES OBTAINED FROM ZONING MAP NW-2-F (410)- COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO.2 MWI 2000055
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